Animal and Plant
Health Unit (ALPHA)

Scientific network for Risk Assessment in Animal Health and Welfare

Roman Kotacz

Member

UP, Wroctaw

roman.kolacz@up.wroclaw.pl

Przemystaw Cwynar

Alternate

UP, Wroctaw

przemyslaw.cwynar@up.wroclaw.pl

Scientific Network for Risk Assessment in Plant Health

Tomasz Katuski

Member

IOR, Poznan

t.kaluski@iorpib.poznan.pl

Biological Hazard and
Contaminants
(BIOCONTAM)

Scientific Network gor Microbiological Risk Assesssment (MRA)

Elzbieta Mackiw Member NIZP-PZH, Warszawa emackiw@pzh.gov.pl
Scientific Network on BSE/TSE
Mirostaw Polak Member PIWet, Putawy ppolak@piwet.pulawy.pl

Evidence Management
(DATA)

Scientific Network on Zoonoses Data Collection

Jacek Osek

Member

PIWet, Putawy

josek@piwet.pulawy.pl

Katarzyna Gotebiecka

Alternate

GIW, Warszawa

katarzyna.golebiecka@wetgiw.gov.pl

Scientific Network on Chemical Occurence Data

Andrzej Starski

Member

NIZP-PZH, Warszawa

astarski@pzh.gov.pl

Jacek Postupolski

Alternate

NIZP-PZH, Warszawa

ipostupolski@pzh.gov.pl

Scientific Network on Food Consumption and Exposure Data

Katarzyna Sto$

Memeber

122, Warszawa

kstos@izz.waw.pl

Scientific Network on Residues of Veterinary Medical Products Data Collection

Kamila Mitrowska

Member

PIWet, Putawy

kmitrowska@ piwet.pulawy.pl
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Maciej Durkalec

Alternate

PIWet, Putawy

mdurkalec@piwet.pulawy.pl

Food Ingredients and
Packaging (FIP)

Scientific Network on Food Ingredients and Packaging

Marzena Pawlicka

Member

NIZP-PZH, Warszawa

m.pawlicka@pzh.gov.pl

Scientific Network for Risk Assessment of GMOs (Environm

ental Risk Assessment)

Zbigniew Dabrowski Member SGGW, Warszawa zbigniew dabrowski@sggw.pl
GMO
Scientific Network for Risk Assessment of GMOs (Food and Feed)
Stawomir Sowa Member IHAR Radzikéow s.sowa@ihar.edu.pl
Pesticide Steernig Network
Pawet Strucinski Member NIZP-PZH, Warszawa pstrucinski@pzh.gov.pl
Pesticides

Scientific Network on Pesticide Monitoring

(MRL)

Bozena Morzycka

Member

WSSE, Warszawa

bozena.morzycka@wsse.waw.pl

Scientific Committee &
Emerging Risks (SCER)

Scientific Network on Emerging Risks Exchange (EREN)

Jan K. Ludwicki

Member

NIZP-PZH, Warszawa

jludwicki@pzh.gov.pl

Scientific Network for Risk Asse

ssment of Nanotechnologies in Food and Feed

Wojciech Wasowicz

Member

Instytut Medycyny

Pracy, todz

wojciech@imp.lodz.pl
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